FACILITATING SECURE COMMUNICATIONS IN HARSH ENVIRONMENTSFACILITATING SECURE COMMUNICATIONS IN HARSH ENVIRONMENTSFACILITATING SECURE COMMUNICATIONS IN HARSH ENVIRONMENTSFACILITATING SECURE COMMUNICATIONS IN HARSH ENVIRONMENTSFACILITATING SECURE COMMUNICATIONS IN HARSH ENVIRONMENTS
POWER AND DATA  |  OPTICAL TRANSCEIVERS
Dagger series D38999/19-18 optical quad receivers consist of optoelectronic
receiver functions integrated into a wall mount D38999 cylindrical connector.
The optical receivers are 850 nm PIN diodes + limiting amplifiers. Outputs from
the receivers consist of differential CML data signals on the receiver (RX+ and
RX-) lines. A CMOS output signal is generated on the Loss of Signal (LOS) line
upon loss of a valid incoming optical data. The receiver data lines are squelched

See "Patchcords" page 42 and "Harnesses" page 46.
Note: For ABS1379/EN4531 cross reference, please consult us.
ELIO® contact - Ordering information
Ø
2
.5
21
Ø
5
27 max
12 max
6 max
Cable
Protective cap
(shape may vary)
Ferrule holder
Bayonnet
Spring
O-ring
Long boot
Short
boot
No boot
ELIO 09N G L A
Cable external diameter & Contact sealing:
   09N: 0.9±0.1mm. Non waterproof
   18N: from 1.5mm to 1.9mm. Non waterproof
   18W: 1.8±0.1mm. Waterproof
   20N: from 1.7mm to 2.1mm. Non waterproof
   20W: 2.0±0.1mm. Waterproof
Fibre type:
   G: ELIO® Multimode fibre, 50/125 or 62.5/125
   E: ELIO® Singlemode 9/125, PC polish
Boot type:
   L: Long boot
   S: Short boot
   N: No boot (non waterproof version only)
Contact version index
Note: All dimensions are in millimeters (mm)
P12x-4R1x-Fx-Lxx, Form DS335, Rev C, April 17, 2026
APPENDIX A2 PART NUMBER OPTIONS
In-Line, Six (4+2) Port, 10/100/1000Base-T / SX, Unmanaged Ethernet Switch
APPENDIX A2 PART NUMBER OPTIONS
Dagger D38999/19-18 Series
				    P12  x  -  4 R 1 x  -  F x x - L
Shell Configuration
P12 = D38999 / ELIO
Shell Configuration
F = Square Flange
J = Jam Nut
Fiber Ports
4 = 4x Optical Ports
Configuration
R = 4xRX
Cable Mode
1 = Multimode
Datarate
E = 0.1 to 3.19Gbps
G = 3.2 to 4.25Gbps
Shell Size Code
F = D38999/19-18
Electrical Interface
L = Ribbon Coax to
Samtec EQCD Series -
Cable Length TBD
Shell Plating
F = NI
W = OD CD
Z = ZN / NI
Shell Polarization
(leave blank) _ = N
A = A
B = B